Lap Lounge™ users' guide model: XB-1010-XX



Thank you for purchasing an **Xbrand Lap Lounge**, we appreciate the opportunity to earn your business and trust that you'll enjoy using the lap lounge as much as we do.

Let us know who you are and how we can serve you better ... please fill out the warranty registration online at www.xbrandproducts.com



1.Keeps your laptop cool so it lives longer and runs faster

2.Keeps you cool & comfortable so you can enjoy your computer

features & how they function

Product support & contact information

Hotwire Development – 16039 N 82nd Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 – 480.889.0150 Please visit our website at www.xbrandproducts.com for the most current product support and contact information.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Xbrand is a trademark of Hotwire Development LLC. Hotwire Development LLC warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of purchase. This warranty is limited to repairing or replacing, at Hotwire Development's sole option, any such defective products. To obtain service under warranty you must obtain a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number from an Xbrand representative. The product must be returned with transportation charges prepaid and must be accompanied by a brief description of the problem encountered and proof of date and place of purchase. This warranty does not apply to equipment which has been damaged by accident, negligence, or misapplication or has been altered or modified in any way. This warranty applies to the original purchase. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, HOTWIRE DEVELOPMENT MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS PROVIDED ABOVE, IN NO EVENT SHALL HOTWIRE DEVELOPMENT BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE. Specifically, Hotwire Development is not liable for any costs, such as lost profits or revenue, loss of equipment, loss of substitutes, claims by third parties, or otherwise. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which may vary from location to location.

This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



© 2008 Hotwire Development. All rights reserved. US Patent 6,527,241 and Patents Pending. Xbrand is a trademark of Hotwire Development LLC. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners Free Manuals Download Website <u>http://myh66.com</u> <u>http://usermanuals.us</u> <u>http://www.somanuals.com</u> <u>http://www.4manuals.cc</u> <u>http://www.4manuals.cc</u> <u>http://www.4manuals.cc</u> <u>http://www.4manuals.com</u> <u>http://www.404manual.com</u> <u>http://www.luxmanual.com</u> <u>http://aubethermostatmanual.com</u> Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com